OP \$65.00 4559123

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM746653

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SES Foam, LLC		08/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R501 World, LLC	
Street Address:	4523 Colony Road	
City:	New Smyrna Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32168	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4559123	R 501 FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION
Registration Number:	5099061	INSULMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: cwilliams@Luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Robert O. Fox Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75229.M1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert O. Fox
SIGNATURE:	/RobertOFox/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=75229m1-topto-20220808-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007814 FRAME: 0609

900711958

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SES Foam, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a current address of 2400 Spring Stuebner Road, Spring, Texas 77389 (Assignor) is the assignee and owner of the mark R 501 FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION and the mark INSULMASTER, including the below listed marks and registrations:

Registration No. 4,559,123

Issue Date: July 1, 2014

Mark:

Registration No. 5,099,061

Issue Date: December 13, 2016

Mark: INSULMASTER

501
Foamed-in-Place Insulation

R501 World, LLC, a limited liability company of Florida, having a current address of 4523 Colony Road, New Smyrna Beach, Florida 32168 (Assignee), in 2021 was desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in said marks and registrations of the same.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did, **effective as of September 1, 2021,** assign and hereby does assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above identified marks and registrations, associated logos, commercial symbols, trademarks, service marks, trade names, and copyrights associated therewith, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights of action associated therewith, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

Date: August 8, 2022 2022

RECORDED: 08/08/2022

SES FOAM, LLC

Adam Faber

Chief Financial Officer/Managing Member